
National Board Certified Teachers Currently serving in WCCUSD 

2016-2017 
 

Name School Certificate Area 

Cert. 

Expires Email Current Position 

Maria Aguila Shannon Exceptional Needs 2024 MAguila@wccusd.net Special Day Class, Grades 1-3 

Elizabeth Bartson Hercules High Exceptional Needs 2021 EBartson@wccusd.net Visually Impaired Resource Room 

Laura Buffi Peres Social Sciences/History 2022 LBuffi@wccusd.net  Science Prep 

Alesia Eutsler  Exceptional Needs 2022 AEutsler@wccusd.net  Special Ed Preschool 

Catherine Floresca Hercules English Lang. Arts 2021 CFloresca@wccusd.net  Vice Principal 

Farnaz Heydari  Generalist/Middle 2023 FHeydari@wccusd.net Principal 

Mary Ann Lafosse Washington Generalist/Early 2023 MLafosse@wccusd.net  Sabbatical 

Beth Levine Montalvin Literacy: Reading/Language 

Arts/Early and Middle 

2023 BLevine@wccusd.net 4
th

 grade 

Marcella McClinton-Jamerson Wilson Literacy: Reading/Language 

Arts/Early and Middle 

2026 MMcClinton-Jamerson@wccusd.net  4
th

 grade 

Eric Peterson Pupil Services Exceptional Needs 2021 EPeterson@wccud.net Director, Elementary Programs, 

Special Ed. 

Avril Rabier Valley View Generalist/Middle 2021 ARabier@wccusd.net  2
nd

 grade teacher 

Cinda Rapp Ed Services Exceptional Needs 2017 CRapp@wccusd.net  Itinerant VI - NB Program Assistant 

Marie Stephanie Serrano Ohlone Exceptional Needs 2018 SSerrano@wccusd.net  Principal 

Maria Smith “Evelyn” Highland Exceptional Needs 2023 MSmith@wccusd.net Special Ed Preschool Teacher 

Juliet Solis-Suval Transition Exceptional Needs 2025 JSolis@wccusd.net Home Teacher 

Patricia Sowden Riverside Literacy: Reading/Language 

Arts/Early and Middle 

2021 PSowden@wccusd.net  Grade 1 Teacher 

Claudia Velez Wilson Literacy: Reading/Language 

Arts/Early and Middle 

2019 CVelez@wccusd.net  Principal 

Joyce Forte Cameron 

 

Exceptional Needs 2021 JForte@wccusd.net Program Specialist/ Early 

Intervention 

Patricia Ogura Hercules High        Exceptional Needs  POgura@wccusd.net SH/Medically Fragile Teacher 
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